

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11204 of 2022**

=====

PRADHUMANBHAI BHANUSHANKAR TRIVEDI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MAYUR RAJGURU(1198) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 28/06/2022**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, learned Advocate appearing with Mr. Mayur Rajguru, learned Advocate states that inadvertently, the entry no. 240, which is the subject matter, so also the order dated 03.02.1983 converting the land into NA, could not be placed on record. Request is made for adjournment to place it on record.

At his request, let the matter appear on 05.07.2022.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR