

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11204 of 2022

=====

PRADHUMANBHAI BHANUSHANKAR TRIVEDI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAYUR RAJGURU(1198) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VANDAN K BAXI(5863) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **08.06.2026.**

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

GARVITA